South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 18, 2024, 04:27:23 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H 4401 Joint Resolution, By D. Smith, J.M. Baxley, Delleney, Harrison, J.D. McMaster, Wilkins and W.J. Young

A JOINT RESOLUTION PROPOSING AN AMENDMENT TO SECTION 24, ARTICLE 1 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF
SOUTH CAROLINA, 1895, RELATING TO A BILL OF RIGHTS FOR CRIME VICTIMS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT
REQUIREMENTS THAT VICTIMS OF CRIMES BE NOTIFIED AND INFORMED OF THEIR RIGHTS AND PRIVILEGES
CONFERRED UPON THEM UNDER THIS SECTION TO NOT APPLY TO CRIMES THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY BY LAW
EXCLUDES FROM THESE REQUIREMENTS, AND TO PERMIT THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY BY LAW TO FURTHER
DEFINE THE TERM "VICTIM" FOR PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION TO STIPULATE THE SPECIFIC INDIVIDUALS TO
WHOM THIS SECTION APPLIES.

01/14/98
01/14/98
01/28/98
01/29/98
01/29/98
02/03/98
02/04/98
02/04/98

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-6
Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-7
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-5
Read second time HJ-12

Roll call Yeas-106 Nays-0 HJ-13

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-12
Introduced and read first time SJ-15
Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-15

Page 1 of 1



