South Carolina Legislature

May 18, 2024, 04:27:23 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H 4401 Joint Resolution, By D. Smith, J.M. Baxley, Delleney, Harrison, J.D. McMaster, Wilkins and W.J. Young A JOINT RESOLUTION PROPOSING AN AMENDMENT TO SECTION 24, ARTICLE 1 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1895, RELATING TO A BILL OF RIGHTS FOR CRIME VICTIMS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT REQUIREMENTS THAT VICTIMS OF CRIMES BE NOTIFIED AND INFORMED OF THEIR RIGHTS AND PRIVILEGES CONFERRED UPON THEM UNDER THIS SECTION TO NOT APPLY TO CRIMES THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY BY LAW EXCLUDES FROM THESE REQUIREMENTS, AND TO PERMIT THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY BY LAW TO FURTHER DEFINE THE TERM "VICTIM" FOR PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION TO STIPULATE THE SPECIFIC INDIVIDUALS TO WHOM THIS SECTION APPLIES.

01/14/98	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-6
01/14/98	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-7
01/28/98	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-5
01/29/98	House	Read second time HJ-12
01/29/98	House	Roll call Yeas-106 Nays-0 HJ-13
02/03/98	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-12
02/04/98	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-15
02/04/98	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-15